
 

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT ON DISABILITY SERVICES 
RSA Youth Transition Unit  

Email: RSA.Transition@dc.gov; Phone: 202-442-8675  

DC Public Charter School Assignments 
Public Charter School RSA Counselor 

Academy of Hope DC Waldrip, Shontae (DDS) <Shontae.Waldrip@dc.gov> 

BASIS DC Bolanos, Miriam (DDS) <Miriam.Bolanos@dc.gov> 

Briya PCS Bolanos, Miriam (DDS) <Miriam.Bolanos@dc.gov> 

Capital City PCS Cunningham-Hackett, Selma (DDS) 
<Selma.Cunningham-Hackett@dc.gov> 

Carlos Rosario PCS Bolanos, Miriam (DDS) <Miriam.Bolanos@dc.gov> 

Cesar Chavez (Parkside HS) Cunningham-Hackett, Selma (DDS) 
<Selma.Cunningham-Hackett@dc.gov> 

Creative Minds            Onyima, Amarachi (DDS) <amarachi.onyima@dc.gov> 

DC International (DCI) Gomez, Luis (DDS) Luis.Gomez2@dc.gov 

DC Scholars Onyima, Amarachi (DDS) <amarachi.onyima@dc.gov> 

EL Haynes PCS Little, Kayla (DDS) <Kayla.Little@dc.gov> 

Friendship Collegiate HS Berhan, Heyab (DDS) <Heyab.Berhan@dc.gov> 

Friendship Technology Prep HS Little, Kayla (DDS) <Kayla.Little@dc.gov> 

Goodwill Excel Center Berhan, Heyab (DDS) <Heyab.Berhan@dc.gov> 

IDEA PCS Waldrip, Shontae (DDS) <Shontae.Waldrip@dc.gov> 

Kingsman Academy Cunningham-Hackett, Selma (DDS) 
<Selma.Cunningham-Hackett@dc.gov> 

KIPP DC Waldrip, Shontae (DDS) <Shontae.Waldrip@dc.gov> 

KIPP DC @ SOMERSET Cunningham-Hackett, Selma (DDS) 
<Selma.Cunningham-Hackett@dc.gov> 

Latin American Youth Center Bolanos, Miriam (DDS) <Miriam.Bolanos@dc.gov> 

Maya Angelou HS / 
Maya Angelou YALC 

Cunningham-Hackett, Selma (DDS) 
<Selma.Cunningham-Hackett@dc.gov> 

National Collegiate Prep Waldrip, Shontae (DDS) <Shontae.Waldrip@dc.gov> 

The Next Step PCS Bolanos, Miriam (DDS) <Miriam.Bolanos@dc.gov> 

Paul International PCS Berhan, Heyab (DDS) <Heyab.Berhan@dc.gov> 
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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT ON DISABILITY SERVICES 

Richard Wright Berhan, Heyab (DDS) <Heyab.Berhan@dc.gov> 
SEED Little, Kayla (DDS) Kayla.Little@dc.gov 
St Coletta Special Education 
Campus 

Morelli, Gessica (DDS) Gessica.Morelli@dc.gov 
 

Thurgood Marshall Academy Waldrip, Shontae (DDS) Shontae.Waldrip@dc.gov 
 

Washington Latin Academy Gomez, Luis (DDS) Luis.Gomez2@dc.gov 
 

Washington Leadership 
Academy 

Berhan, Heyab (DDS) Heyab.Berhan@dc.gov 
 

YouthBuild PCS Bolanos, Miriam (DDS) <Miriam.Bolanos@dc.gov> 

Child & Family Services 
Administration (CFSA) / OYE 

Morelli, Gessica (DDS) Gessica.Morelli@dc.gov 
 

Inspiring Youth Program (IYP); 
New Beginnings @ MA (DYRS) 
Youth Services Center (YSC) 

Little, Kayla (DDS) Kayla.Little@dc.gov 
 

DDA Liaison 
(ALL PCS Schools) 

Davis, Brenda (DDS) Brenda.Davis2@dc.gov 
DDA Referrals Only (No Pre-ETS) 

Program Assistant Clayborne, Brooke (DDS) brooke.clayborne@dc.gov 
 

Rehab Assistant (Unit I) Benton, Tania (DDS) tania.benton@dc.gov 
 

Rehab Assistant (Unit II) Cummings, Beverly (DDS) beverly.cummings@dc.gov 
 

Employment Coordinator VACANT 
 

Project Manager Tikeya Milburn (DDS) tikeya.milburn@dc.gov 
 

Program Supervisor (Unit I) Johnson, Damian (DDS) Damian.Johnson2@dc.gov 
 

Program Supervisor (Unit II) McGoogan, Enjouli (DDS) Enjouli.McGoogan@dc.gov 

 
Program Manager Spinella, Angela (DDS) Angela.Spinella@dc.gov 
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